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(Plan BA-1701, Plan D-52)
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A-001

SITE PLAN, ZONING
INFO, PROJECT

CONTACTS

395, Slater

395, Slater St., Ottawa

BUILDING HEIGHT (118m max) 117.81m

PROJECTS STATISTICS

PROJECT INFORMATION

SITE PLAN SYMBOLS

ZONING BY-LAW 2017-113 MD S46

SITE AREA 1,874.10 m²
(20,172.64 ft²)

BUILDING HEIGHT - SCHD. 89 GEO. ELEV.

TWO WAY VEHICLE CIRCULATION

MAIN ENTRANCE

FIRE EXIT

BIKE RACKS SPACE

PROPERTY LINE

PLANT

CITY STREET LIGHTING

PROPERTY LINE

DEPRESSED CURB & SIDEWALK TO CITY STANDARDS

STORM WATER TANK (LOWER LEVEL) - SEE CIVIL

BICYCLE PARKING SPACE

SIAMESE CONNECTION

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

OUTLINE OF BUILDING

EXISTING CITY LIGHT POLE

EXISTING CONCRETE UNIT PAVER CITY SIDEWALK

GAS REGULATOR / METER EQUIPMENT AREA

ENTRANCE CANOPY

CONCRETE WALK

DRAWING NOTES

07

08

09

10

03

04

05

06

02

01

11

12

REFUGE REQUIREMENT

GARBAGE -0.11 PER UNIT 56 YARDS   18 (240L) 

RECYCLING GMP -0.018 PER UNIT 10 YARDS     4 (240L)

RECYCLING FIBER -0.038  PER UNIT 20 YARDS     7 (240L)

COMPOST -240L PER 50 UNITS 11

TOTAL REQUIRED 40 (240L)

LOT COVERAGE

PAVED SURFACE = 710.92 m² 38%

BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 1,163.18 m² 62%
_______________________________
TOTAL= 1,874.10 m² 100%

(509  UNITS)

AMENITY SPACE

REQUIRED - 6.0m2 PER UNIT (288)=   1,728.00 m²

REQUIRED COMMUNAL @ 50%=   864.00 m²

PROVIDED= 1,781.23 m²

PROVIDED COMMUNAL= 1,146.90m²

(SEE TABLE SHEET A-103)

RESIDENTIAL TOTAL     HANDICAP (15% REQUIRED)

STUDIO UNIT 108 (38%) 11

1 BEDROOM UNIT 162 (56%) 22

2 BEDROOM UNIT 18 (6%)     11

___________________________________________________________
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 288 (100%) 44 (15% PROVIDED)

UNITS STATISTICS

RESIDENCE -NOT REQUIRED 0

VISITOR -0.1 PER DWELLING UNIT 29
(AFTER 12 UNITS)

HOTEL UNIT -NOT REQUIRED
__________________________________________________
TOTAL 29

PROVIDED

RESIDENCE 46

VISITOR T.B.D.

HOTEL UNIT 124
__________________________________________________
TOTAL 170 

(4 HANDICAP)

CAR PARKING

REQUIRED BY ZONING BY-LAW

REQUIRED 0.5 PER UNIT (288 UNITS) 144

PROVIDED

GROUND FLOOR (EXT.) 10

BASEMENT 1 8

BASEMENT 2 28

BASEMENT 3 33

BASEMENT 4 67

__________________________________________________
TOTAL 146

BICYCLE PARKING

Page
Number Sheet Name

A-001 SITE PLAN, ZONING INFO, PROJECT CONTACTS

A-002 OBC DATA MATRIX, OCCUPANT LOAD CALC., GFA TABLE

A-100 AREAS SCHEDULES

A-101 AREAS SCHEDULES

A-102 AREAS SCHEDULES

A-103 AREAS SCHEDULES

A-104 RESIDENTIAL ROOM SIZES (LEVEL 18 to 35)(FLOOR 19-36)

A-105 Basement 1-FULL SITE

A-106 Basement 1

A-107 Basement 2

A-108 Basement 3

A-109 Basement 4

A-110 Level 1B - G.F. - Hotel Lobby-FULL SITE

A-111 Level 1B - G.F. - Hotel Lobby

A-112 Level 2-(FLOOR 2)-HOTEL/AMENITIES.

A-113 Level 3-(FLOOR 3) - HOTEL

A-114 Level 4-(FLOOR 4) - HOTEL TYP.

A-115 Level 5-(FLOOR 5)

A-116 Level 6-(FLOOR 6)

A-117 Level 7/9/11-(FLOOR 7/9/11)

A-118 Level 8/10-(FLOOR 8/10)

A-119 Level 12/14-(FLOOR 12/15)

A-120 Level 13-(FLOOR 14)

A-121 Level 15-(FLOOR 16)

A-122 Level 16-(FLOOR 17)  MECHANICAL POOL/OFFICES

A-123 Level 17-(FLOOR 18)   POOL.

A-124 Level 18 to 23 (FLOOR 19-24) - CONDO TYP.A

A-125 Level 24 to 28 (FLOOR 25-29) - CONDO TYP.B

A-126 Level 29 to 33 (FLOOR 30-34) - CONDO TYP.C

A-127 Level 34 to 35 (FLOOR 35-36) - CONDO TYP.D

A-128 TERRACE/MPH

A-129 ROOF

A-135 REFLECTED CEILING-Level 1-Ground Floor

A-138 REFLECTED CEILING-Level 4 to15(FLOOR 4-16)-HOTEL TYP

A-141 REFLECTED CEILING-Level 18 to 34 (FLOOR19-35)

A-200 ELEVATIONS-SOUTH AND WEST

A-201 ELEVATIONS-NORTH AND EAST

A-203 SOUTH ELEVATION GF-18TH FLOOR

A-204 SOUTH ELEVATION 19TH FLOOR-ROOF

A-205 NORTH ELEVATION. - GF- 18TH FLOOR

A-206 NORTH ELEVATION. - 18TH FLOOR - ROOF

A-207 EAST ELEVATION. - GF- 18TH FLOOR

A-208 EAST ELEVATION. - 19TH FLOOR - ROOF

A-209 WEST ELEVATION-Bay. - GF- 18TH FLOOR

A-210 WEST ELEVATION-Bay. - 19TH FLOOR - ROOF

A-300 SECTIONS

A-301 SECTIONS

A-302 SECTIONS-PHASE 1 AND 2 CONNECTION

A-350 SLAB EDGE-Basement 1

A-351 SLAB EDGE-Basement 2

A-352 SLAB EDGE-Basement 3

A-353 SLAB EDGE-Basement 4

A-354 SLAB EDGE-Level 1A/B-G.F.

A-355 SLAB EDGE-Level 2

A-356 SLAB EDGE-Level 3

A-357 SLAB EDGE-Level 4

A-358 SLAB EDGE-Level 5 to 15

A-359 SLAB EDGE-Level 16

A-360 SLAB EDGE-Level 17-pool

A-361 SLAB EDGE-Level 18 to 23 - CONDO TYP.A

A-362 SLAB EDGE-Level 24 to 28 - CONDO TYP.B

A-363 SLAB EDGE-Level 29 to 33 - CONDO TYP.C

A-364 SLAB EDGE-Level 34 to 35 - CONDO TYP.D

A-365 SLAB EDGE-Level TERRACE/MPH

A-366 SLAB EDGE-ROOF

A-400 FOUNDATION

A-401 DETAILS GROUND FLOOR

A-402 DETAILS-G.F

A-403 DETAILS-PRECAST

A-404 DETAILS- 2ND FLOOR

A-405 DETAILS-  18TH FLOOR

A-406 DETAIL-POOL

A-407 DETAILS -  MECH FLOOR

A-408 DETAILS -

A-430 DETAILS-FIRE STOPPING

A-440 DETAILS - ROOF EQUIPMENT

A-450 TREE GRATE DETAIL

A-460 RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN TYPES

A-470 UNIVERSAL WC

A-500 PLAN-STAIR 01

A-501 PLAN-STAIR 02

A-503 STAIR 1- SECTION 1

A-504 STAIR 1- SECTION 2

A-505 STAIR 2- SECTION 1

A-506 STAIR 2- SECTION 2 & EXIT STAIRS

A-507 STAIRS DETAILS

A-600 WALL TYPES

A-601 WALL SECTIONS

A-700 WINDOW TYPE

A-701 WINDOW TYPE

A-702 WINDOW TYPE

A-703 WINDOW WALL     SOUTH ELEVATION

A-704 WINDOW WALL     WEST ELEVATION

A-705 WINDOW WALL     NORTH AND EAST ELEVATION

A-706 WINDOW WALL     SOUTH WEST

A-707 WINDOW WALL     NORTH WEST

A-708 WINDOW WALL     NORTH EAST

A-709 WINDOW WALL     SOUTH EAST

A-810 DOOR TYPES

A-811 DOOR SCHEDULE

A-812 DOOR SCHEDULE

A-813 DOOR SCHEDULE

A-900 EXTERIOR RENDER IMAGES

Grand total: 103

395, SLATER St.
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Ontario Land Surveyors
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SITE

1 : 200A-001

1 SITE PLAN-

DRAWINGS LIST

HOTEL MIX TOTAL   HANDICAP (10% OR 20 
ROOMS REQUIRED)

KING SUITES 130  (59%)

QUEEN + QUEEN SUITES 91 (41%)

___________________________________________________________
TOTAL HOTEL SUITES 221 (100%) 20 (MINIMUM)
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